. DT

OB
‘)"\,\h‘ REe u"'
4 % UNITED STATES
g NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
% WASHINGTON, D.C. 208880001
* DEC 0 7 1995

» -

§c'1‘énce & Engineering Associates, Inc.

ATTN: Ms. llene Colina, Contract Administrator
SEA Plaza

6100 Uptown Blvd. NE

Albuquerque, NM 87110

Dear Ms. Colina:

Subject: Modification No. 5 to Task Order No. 38 Entitled,
"Individual Plant Examination (IPE) Reviews - Internal Events -
Front End Only (River Bend)" under Contract No. NRC-04-91-066

In accordance with Section G.5, 1g55_Q$QgL_ELQg§Qu£g§. of the subject
contract, this letter definitizes Modification No. 5 to Task Order No. 38
which: (1) increases the level of effort by adding 16 professional hours for
continued performance of work under Task Order No. 38 due to a change in
contractor personnel to comglete support efforts for the NRC in the review of
the River Bend IPE submittal, and (2) increases the task order's ceiling by
$2.022.00 from $27.796.00 to $29.818.00. The obligated amount of this
¢o?}fication 15 $2,022.00. Accordingly, the task order is hereby modified as
ol lows:

The third and fourth paragraphs of the definitization letter of the basic task
order are deleted in their entirety and the following is substituted in lieu
thereof

"Task Order No. 38 shall be in effect from September 15, 1994 through
March 31, 1996, with a total cost ceiling of $29.818.00. The amount

of $27.730.00 represents the total estimated reimbursable costs and the
amount of $2,088.00 represents the fixed fee "

“The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to
this task order is $2,022.00."

Accounting data for Modification No. 5 to Task Order No. 38 is as follows

APPN No.:  31X0200.660

B&R No. : 66015115035

JOB CODE: B5787

BOC No. : 252A

Obligated Amount: $2,022.00
RES Identifier: RES-C96-023

9601020158 951214

TR
:ﬁﬁé.<§¥9§1-<uub PDR

02200 §



NRC-04-91- 066 -2

A summary of obligations for this task order, from award date through the date
of this action, is given below:

Total FY94 Obligation Amount : $27.796.00
Total FY96 Obligation Amount : $ 2,022.00
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: $29.818.00

This modification obligates FY9 funds in the amount of $2.022.00.
All other terms and conditions of the subject task order remain unchanged.

The following individual i1s considered to be essential to the successful
performance for work hereunder. F. Sciacca.

The Contractor agrees that such personnel shall not be removed from the effort
under the task order without compliance with Contract Clause H.1, Key

Your contacts during the course of this task order are:

Technical Matters: tdward Rodrick, Project Officer
(301) 415-5871

Contractual Matters: Paulette Smith, Contract Specialist
(301) 415-6594

Please indicate your acceptance of Modification No. 5 to Task Order No. 38 by
having an official, authorized to bind your organization, execute three copies
of this document in the space ?rovided and return two copies to the above
Contract Specialist. You should retain the third copy for your records.

Sincer
Mary H. Mace. Contracting Officer
Technical Acquisition Branch No. |

Division of Contracts
Office of Administration

ACCEPTED: Modification No. 5 to Task Order No. 38




